

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 5/27/2016

SUBJECT: Public Invited to 6 upcoming Superior Street Reconstruction Feedback Sessions

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Public Invited to 6 upcoming Superior Street Reconstruction Feedback Sessions

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth invites the public to participate in six additional feedback sessions on the final designs of Superior Street in downtown Duluth, which is planned for reconstruction in 2017. The public has several opportunities over the next three weeks to review and provide input to the City and its consultant, LHB Corp., on the streetscape amenities such as lights, trees, banner poles, or furniture. Businesses with storefronts on Superior Street are encouraged to attend.

Feedback sessions are planned on the following dates and will be held at the LHB office, 21 West Superior St., Suite 500:

May 31 4:30-6:30 PM

June 2 6:30-8:30 AM

June 7 4:30-6:30 PM

June 9 6:30-8:30 AM

June 14 4:30-6:30 PM

June 16 6:30-8:30 AM

Visit the project website for additional information: http://www.duluthmn.gov/community-planning/superior-street-reconstruction-project/